FY 2026 U

REGULAR PART TIME (RPT)

RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2025
pdates: 2% Increase

*Yearly Steps Given on Sunday Prior to Anniversary
Date of Last Increase or Promotion

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 3

STEP 4

STEP 5

STEP 6

RPT - 1 (Hourly Rates)

ANIMAL CONTROL ASSISTANT (Animal Control)

LIBRARY ASSISTANT (Library)

$ 15.69

$ 16.16

$ 16.64

$17.14

$ 17.65

$ 18.18

RPT - 2 (Hourly Rates)

CUSTODIAN (Library)

[$ 19.77 | $ 20.37 [ $ 20.97 | $ 21.60 | $ 22.25 | $ 22.92

RPT - 3 (Hourly Rates)

OFFICE ASSISTANT (Multiple Departments)

RECYCLING CENTER ATTENDANT (Solid Waste)

ADULT SERVICES LIBRARY ASSISTANT (Library)

$ 20.46

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT (Accounting)
NUTRITION SITE COORDINATOR (COA)

$ 21.06

$ 21.71

$ 22.35

$ 23.02

$ 23.72

RPT - 4 (Hourly Rates)

ACTIVITIES & NUTRITION SUPERVISOR (COA)

ASSISTANT BUILDING INSPECTOR (Building)

ASSISTANT HEALTH AGENT (Board of Health)

$ 23.53

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE (Board of Health)

$ 24.24

$ 24.97

$ 25.72

$ 26.48

$ 27.27

ON CALL POSITIONS
CALL FIREFIGHTER (FIRE) $ 20.00 |PER HOUR
ON CALL BUILDING INSPECTOR (BUILDING) $ 40.00 PER INSPECTION
ON CALL BUS DRIVER (P&R, COA) $ 35.00 PER HOUR

FEE PAID POSITIONS (Building)

ELECTRICAL

ASSISTANT ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR

PLUMBING/GAS INSPECTOR

ASSISTANT PLUMBING/GAS INSPECTOR

Fee's TBD




