

**REGULAR PART TIME (RPT)
RATES EFFECTIVE 7/1/2025
FY 2026 Updates: 2% Increase**

*Yearly Steps Given on Sunday Prior to Anniversary Date of Last Increase or Promotion	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5	STEP 6
RPT - 1 (Hourly Rates)						
ANIMAL CONTROL ASSISTANT (Animal Control)	\$ 15.69	\$ 16.16	\$ 16.64	\$ 17.14	\$ 17.65	\$ 18.18
LIBRARY ASSISTANT (Library)						
RPT - 2 (Hourly Rates)						
CUSTODIAN (Library)	\$ 19.77	\$ 20.37	\$ 20.97	\$ 21.60	\$ 22.25	\$ 22.92
RPT - 3 (Hourly Rates)						
OFFICE ASSISTANT (Multiple Departments)	\$ 20.46	\$ 21.06	\$ 21.71	\$ 22.35	\$ 23.02	\$ 23.72
RECYCLING CENTER ATTENDANT (Solid Waste)						
ADULT SERVICES LIBRARY ASSISTANT (Library)						
ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT (Accounting) NUTRITION SITE COORDINATOR (COA)						
RPT - 4 (Hourly Rates)						
ACTIVITIES & NUTRITION SUPERVISOR (COA)	\$ 23.53	\$ 24.24	\$ 24.97	\$ 25.72	\$ 26.48	\$ 27.27
ASSISTANT BUILDING INSPECTOR (Building)						
ASSISTANT HEALTH AGENT (Board of Health)						
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE (Board of Health)						
ON CALL POSITIONS						
CALL FIREFIGHTER (FIRE)	\$ 20.00	PER HOUR				
ON CALL BUILDING INSPECTOR (BUILDING)	\$ 40.00	PER INSPECTION				
ON CALL BUS DRIVER (P&R, COA)	\$ 35.00	PER HOUR				
FEE PAID POSITIONS (Building)						
ELECTRICAL	Fee's TBD					
ASSISTANT ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR						
PLUMBING/GAS INSPECTOR						
ASSISTANT PLUMBING/GAS INSPECTOR						